UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS CLERY CRIME LOG & ON CAMPUS RESIDENTIAL HOUSING FIRE LOG

Updated 11/21/2019

Event#

20190203057
20190205989
20190216218
20190218254
20190219586
20190220848
20190231469
20190234504
20190241618
20190239382
20190243829
20190191029
20190248675
20190254025
20190255141
20190256535
20190259292

Date & Time

Reported
09/08/2019 1809
09/11/2019 2200
09/24/2019 0118
09/26/2019 1600
09/28/2019 1030
09/29/2019 2130
10/12/2019 0005
10/15/2019 1730
10/23/2019 1200
10/21/2019 1527
10/26/2019 2153
10/26/2019 1650
11/1/2019 1620
11/07/2019 1830
11/09/2019 1915
11/11/2019 1130
11/14/2019 2240

Date & Time Incident

Occurred
09/08/2019 1819
09/11/2019 2200
09/24/2019 0118
09/26/2019 1600
09/28/2019 1030
09/29/2019 2125

10/11/2019 2045-0000

101/15/2019 1700
10/23/2019 1200
10/21/2019 1527
10/26/2019 2153
10/29/2019 1650
11/1/2019 1620
11/07/2019 1830
11/09/2019 1915
11/11/2019 0600
11/14/2019 2240

Report #
19-0080
19-0086
19-0092
19-0095
19-0097
19-0096
19-0100
19-0103
19-0107
19-0106
19-0109
19-0110
19-0113
19-0115
19-0118
19-0119
19-0124

Location

7400 University Hills Blvd.

7400 University Hills Blvd. DART Path
7250 University Hills Blvd

106 S Harwood St

7250 University Hills Blvd Room 317
7250 University Hills Blvd Room 115
7400 University Hills Blvd. Lot 2
7400 University Hills Blvd

7350 University Hills Blvd

7400 University Hills Blvd

7250 University hills Blvd Room 311
7250 University Hills Blvd Room 410
7400 University Hills Blvd.

7400 University Hills Blvd

7300 University Hills Blvd. Lot 1
7350 University Hills Blvd

7400 University Hills Blvd

Offense

Simple Assault

SPO Subjects & Warrant Arrest by DPD
Fire Alarm (FALSE ALARM)
Criminal Mischief

Disturbance

Fire Alarm (FALSE ALARM)
Criminal Mischief

Criminal Tresspass

Medical Assist

Theft Prop >=$2,500<$30,000
Fire Alarm (FALSE ALARM)
Disturbance

Medical Assist

Medical Assist

Possession of Drug Paraphernalia
Theft of Vehicle

Terroristic Threat

Disposition

OPEN Investigation

CLOSED - DPD Arrest,Subjects Left Scene
CLOSED - Alarm Malfunction
CLOSED-DPD Transport to Lew Sterrett
CLOSED-Student Referral

CLOSED - Alarm Malfunction

CLOSED - Victim refused to prosecute
CLOSED - CTW Issued

CLOSED- Released by DFR Paramedics
OPEN Investigation

CLOSED - Alarm Malfunction
CLOSED-Student Referral

CLOSED- Transported by DFR Paramedics
CLOSED - Patient refused transport by DFR
CLOSED - Citations/CTWs/Student Referral
CLOSED - Vehicle Recovered

CLOSED - Student Referral
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