

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS CLERY CRIME LOG & ON CAMPUS RESIDENTIAL HOUSING FIRE LOG

Updated 11/21/2019

	Date & Time	Date & Time Incident	t			
Event#	Reported	Occurred	Report #	Location	Offense	Disposition
20190203057	09/08/2019 1809	09/08/2019 1819	19-0080	7400 University Hills Blvd.	Simple Assault	OPEN Investigation
20190205989	09/11/2019 2200	09/11/2019 2200	19-0086	7400 University Hills Blvd. DART Path	SPO Subjects & Warrant Arrest by DPD	CLOSED - DPD Arrest, Subjects Left Scene
20190216218	09/24/2019 0118	09/24/2019 0118	19-0092	7250 University Hills Blvd	Fire Alarm (FALSE ALARM)	CLOSED - Alarm Malfunction
20190218254	09/26/2019 1600	09/26/2019 1600	19-0095	106 S Harwood St	Criminal Mischief	CLOSED-DPD Transport to Lew Sterrett
20190219586	09/28/2019 1030	09/28/2019 1030	19-0097	7250 University Hills Blvd Room 317	Disturbance	CLOSED-Student Referral
20190220848	09/29/2019 2130	09/29/2019 2125	19-0096	7250 University Hills Blvd Room 115	Fire Alarm (FALSE ALARM)	CLOSED - Alarm Malfunction
20190231469	10/12/2019 0005	10/11/2019 2045-0000	19-0100	7400 University Hills Blvd. Lot 2	Criminal Mischief	CLOSED - Victim refused to prosecute
20190234504	10/15/2019 1730	101/15/2019 1700	19-0103	7400 University Hills Blvd	Criminal Tresspass	CLOSED - CTW Issued
20190241618	10/23/2019 1200	10/23/2019 1200	19-0107	7350 University Hills Blvd	Medical Assist	CLOSED- Released by DFR Paramedics
20190239382	10/21/2019 1527	10/21/2019 1527	19-0106	7400 University Hills Blvd	Theft Prop >=\$2,500<\$30,000	OPEN Investigation
20190243829	10/26/2019 2153	10/26/2019 2153	19-0109	7250 University hills Blvd Room 311	Fire Alarm (FALSE ALARM)	CLOSED - Alarm Malfunction
20190191029	10/26/2019 1650	10/29/2019 1650	19-0110	7250 University Hills Blvd Room 410	Disturbance	CLOSED-Student Referral
20190248675	11/1/2019 1620	11/1/2019 1620	19-0113	7400 University Hills Blvd.	Medical Assist	CLOSED- Transported by DFR Paramedics
20190254025	11/07/2019 1830	11/07/2019 1830	19-0115	7400 University Hills Blvd	Medical Assist	CLOSED - Patient refused transport by DFR
20190255141	11/09/2019 1915	11/09/2019 1915	19-0118	7300 University Hills Blvd. Lot 1	Possession of Drug Paraphernalia	CLOSED - Citations/CTWs/Student Referral
20190256535	11/11/2019 1130	11/11/2019 0600	19-0119	7350 University Hills Blvd	Theft of Vehicle	CLOSED - Vehicle Recovered
20190259292	11/14/2019 2240	11/14/2019 2240	19-0124	7400 University Hills Blvd	Terroristic Threat	CLOSED - Student Referral